## Unreal File Organizer User's Manual

©1998-99 by Timothy M. Brown

## What is UFO?

Unreal File Organizer is a utility which allows you to quickly and easily organize and swap third-party Unreal files such as maps or other modification sets, without having to manually go through and move all of the files by hand. UFO also allows you to add comments and preview pictures to each mod "package" making it easier to find a particular map.

Please read through this manual before you begin to use UFO for the first time. If you are already familiar with the basics of UFO, you may want to just take a look at the Version History file to see what is new in this version.

Important Upgrade Information:

If you are upgrading from UFO 1.0, you should launch the old version and uninstall all packages before you begin to use UFO 2.x. In addition, if you were using the UFO Infobase, you can dispose of that file as it is no longer used by UFO 2.0.

Unreal File Organizer, Unreal iniPatcher, their documentation, and artwork (except for the Unreal logo) are copyright © 1998-99 by Timothy M. Brown. All rights reserved.

Unreal® and the Unreal logo are registered trademarks of Epic MegaGames. Unreal File Organizer is not affiliated with or endorsed by Epic MegaGames, MacSoft, or Westlake Interactive. Macintosh is a registered trademark of Apple Computer, Inc.

This archive may be freely distributed as long as it is kept intact and unmodified, via any medium for which no fee is charged. Unreal File Manager may not be sold, bundled with any other product, or distributed via any medium for which a fee is charged without prior permission of the author.

Users are prohibited from disclosing their registration codes.

Timothy M. Brown hereby disclaims all warranties relating to this software, whether express or implied, including without limitation any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Timothy M. Brown will not be liable for any special, incidental, consequential, indirect or similar damages due to loss of data or any other reason, even if Timothy M. Brown has been advised of the possibility of such damages. In no event shall Timothy M. Brown be liable for any damages, regardless of the form of the claim. The person using the software bears all risk as

to the quality and performance of the software.